Marshall Country Club 151 Lyon Lake Rd Marshall, MI 49068 269.781.5310 Email: <u>marshallcountryclub@gmail.com</u> 2023 Business/Corporate Membership



Business/Corporation:				
Local Address:				
Contact person (name & title):				
Phone contact:	email:			
Choice of two Discounted Rounds Packages:				
\$875 including cart – choice of:	_ 25 18-hole rounds 50 9-hole rounds			
\$2,800 including cart - choice of:	_ 100 18-hole rounds 200 9-hole rounds			

This membership allows the business/corporation to allow select individuals (list to be placed on file in Pro Shop) to enjoy golf at the Marshall Country Club (aka MCC) during the 2023 golf season (April 1 – October 31) at a discounted pricing structure based on the package purchased. Carts included. Range balls not included. For an additional \$100 each, up to four people may have range privileges AND be registered in the GHIN worldwide handicap system AND be eligible to participate in MCC member events such as Member-Member tournament, Member-Guest Invitational and Senior Tournament.

Rules and Regulations:

- Only alcohol purchased at MCC may be consumed on the golf course and in the clubhouse/restaurant;
- Proper golf attire by members and guests is required (check with Pro Shop for specifics);
- Tee time required;
- Check in with Pro Shop prior to start of play;
- Must be 16 years of age or older with driver's license to operate a golf cart;
- Golf carts must be kept 30 feet from greens and 5 feet from the edge of sand traps and tee boxes;
- Maintain golf course by repairing all fairway divots, ball marks on green and raking sand traps.

Business/Corporate Repres	sentative:		
	signature		
Business/Corporate Representative Name and Title:			
Printed name		Title	
Amount paid:	Check #	Date:	
Accepted by:			
MCC	representative name and title		
Director of Golf, Jacob	o Martinson ~ Pro Shop phone 26	9-781-1182 ~ email: marshallcc1922@	gmail.com